

AMN Healthcare Services Announces Revised Earnings Release Date and Conference Call Information

July 21, 2010

SAN DIEGO, July 21 /<u>PRNewswire-FirstCall</u>/ -- AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. (NYSE: AHS), the nation's leading healthcare staffing and workforce solutions company in the United States, today announced a revised earnings release date and updated conference call information. The Company will host its quarterly conference call to discuss second quarter results on Thursday, July 29, 2010, at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Time. The company also expects to issue an earnings news release on Wednesday, July 28, 2010, at approximately 6:00 p.m. Eastern Time.

A live webcast of the call can be accessed through AMN Healthcare's website at http://amnhealthcare.investorroom.com/presentations. Please log in at least 10 minutes prior to the conference call in order to download the applicable audio software. Interested parties may participate live via telephone by dialing (800) 553-0326 in the U.S. or (612) 332-0720 internationally. Following the conclusion of the call, a replay of the webcast will be available at the company's website. Alternatively, a telephonic replay of the call will be available at 11:30 a.m. Eastern Time on July 29, 2010, and can be accessed until 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on August 19, 2010, by calling (800) 475-6701 in the U.S. or (320) 365-3844 internationally, with access code 163114.

About AMN Healthcare Services

AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. is the nation's leading provider of comprehensive healthcare staffing and workforce solutions. As a leading provider of travel nurse and allied staffing services, locum tenens (temporary physician staffing) and physician permanent placement services, AMN Healthcare recruits and places healthcare professionals on assignments of variable lengths and in permanent positions with clients throughout the United States, ranging from acute-care hospitals and physician practice groups to other healthcare settings. AMN Healthcare also offers flexible, customized workforce management solutions to healthcare organizations through its managed services program and recruitment process outsourcing services. For more information, visit http://www.amnhealthcare.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. The company based these forward-looking statements on its current expectations and projections about future events. Actual results could differ materially from those discussed in, or implied by, these forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are identified by words such as "believe," "anticipate," "expect," "intend," "plan," "will," "may" and other similar expressions. In addition, any statements that refer to expectations, projections or other characterizations of future events or circumstances are forward-looking statements. Factors that could cause actual results to differ from those implied by the forward-looking statements contained in this press release are set forth in the company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2009 and its other quarterly and periodic reports filed with the SEC. These statements reflect the company's current beliefs and are based upon information currently available to it. Be advised that developments subsequent to this press release are likely to cause these statements to become outdated with the passage of time.

Contact:

Amy C. Chang

Vice President, Investor Relations

866-861-3229

Web site: http://www.amnhealthcare.com/

SOURCE AMN Healthcare Services, Inc.